THE MOBILE MUSEUM OF ART, INC.

Alabama Nonprofit Corporation 501(c)(3)

Established:

The City of Mobile established The Mobile Museum of Art, Inc. according to Ordinance No. 99-220, adopted on December 3, 1963.

Purpose:

To operate an art museum for the City of Mobile, to receive gifts of money or art objects, to own real property or rent the same, to dispose of the same, to receive and display works of art of all types and character, including but not limited to oil paintings, watercolor paintings, sculpture, and ceramics; to conduct, or authorize the conducting of instructional programs in the arts for citizens of all ages; to administer all monies received, whether from the City of Mobile, Mobile County, the State of Alabama, any other governmental entity, such as other municipalities in the surrounding area, or any other public or private source, all such funds being subject to audit by the City of Mobile or its agents.

Board Appointments:

The Mobile County Commission shall appoint one (1) member.

Nomination and officers' election will take place in November and December, respectively, and their terms of office will begin on January 1 of the following year.

Term:

Three (3) years, and no member shall serve more than six (6) consecutive years. The appointing entity shall fill any vacancies, and the member appointed shall serve the balance of the term.

CONTACT INFORMATION

The Mobile Museum of Art, Inc. Ms. Deborah Velders, Director Lianne Kenny (Assistant) 4850 Museum Drive Mobile, AL 36608 (251) 208-5200

BOARD OF DIRECTOR	TERM BEGIN	TERM END
Tyrone Fenderson Jr. 33957 Farrington Lane Spanish Fort, AL 36527 Tyrone.fenderson@synovus.com (251) 470-7494	01/01/2021	12/31/2024